
The OSU Extension 

FARM OFFICE
IS OPEN

Monday’s session will include weekly 
updates on the CARES Act, WHIP+, 
commodity prices, unemployment 

compensation, Dairy Margin Coverage, 
and other emerging legal and 

economic issues.

Come to us with your questions, concerns, 
and topics of interest. Each office hour will 
include a short update and lead into a 
question and answer time on additional 
topics of interest. 

OSU Extension’s
Farm Office Team

Ben Brown
Peggy Hall

David Marrison
Dianne Shoemaker

Julie Strawser
Barry Ward

April 20, 2020
8:00 to 9:30 p.m. 

Pre-register or join at:
go.osu.edu/farmofficelive

https://go.osu.edu/farmofficelive


Farm Office Team



Update of The CARES ACT

The Paycheck Protection Program was 
exhausted by 4/16/2020.  Now what?

What about new guidance on Sole Proprietor 



Alternatives to Paycheck 
Protection Program

Can I delay payroll taxes



Farmers Eligible for WHIP+ 
from Farm Service Agency



Commodity Price Update



Soybean Update



Update on Unemployment 
Compensation



Stay at Home Orders

Garden Centers, pop-up garden sales, sales, 
home bakery



Will Dairy Margin 
Coverage be re-opened?



Non COVID-19 legal 
impacts 



Questions?



• Farm Office Website
– https://farmoffice.osu.edu/

• AG Madness
– http://go.osu.edu/agmadness

• KX COVID-19 Hub (Knowledge Exchange) 
– http://kx.osu.edu/covid-19

• OSU AG Crisis Website
– http://go.osu.edu/agcrisis

• Ohio Dairy Industry Resources Center
– https://dairy.osu.edu/

For More Information

https://farmoffice.osu.edu/
http://go.osu.edu/agmadness
http://kx.osu.edu/covid-19
http://go.osu.edu/agcrisis
https://dairy.osu.edu/


• Barry Ward 
– 614.688.3959 or ward.8@osu.edu

• Peggy Hall
– 937.645.3123 or hall.673@osu.edu

• Ben Brown
– 614.688.8686 or brown.6888@osu.edu

• Dianne Shoemaker
– 330.533.5538 or shoemaker.3@osu.edu

• David Marrison
– 740.622.2265 or marrison.2@osu.edu

• Julie Strawser
– 614.292.2433 or strawser.35@osu.edu

Contact Information

mailto:ward.8@osu.edu
mailto:hall.673@osu.edu
mailto:brown.6888@osu.edu
mailto:shoemaker.3@osu.edu
mailto:marrison.2@osu.edu
mailto:strawser.35@osu.edu


The OSU Extension 

FARM OFFICE
WILL BE OPEN AGAIN

April 27, 2020
8:00 to 9:30 p.m.

Register at:  
https://go.osu.edu/farmofficelive

https://go.osu.edu/farmofficelive
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